PO200090260 "CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

Will Pick Up

174 Ponder's Printing - Thomasville, GA 8/00

| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Morertas Corporation | 2000073704725 -08/27/0201023016 |
| | Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy |
| C. Coullistte AUG 27 2002 | Certificate of Good Standing C Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search |
| Requested by: Name Show 1/200 | Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search |
| Walk-In Will Pick Up | UCC 11 Retrieval |

Courier_

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

To

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MORERÍAS CORPORATION

P02000090260



Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0124, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation files the following Articles of Correction to its Articles of Incorporation:

First: The Articles of Incorporation were filed on August 20, 2002, effective August 19, 2002.

Second:

The names of the directors in Article VI and the officers in Article XI were incorrectly stated. The correct names of the directors and officers wherever they appear in the Articles of Incorporation are corrected as follows:

Abelardo Morales is corrected to:

Abelardo Morales Puron

Ester Morales is corrected to:

MA. Esther Ponce de Morales

Lorena Morales is corrected to:

Lorena Morales Ponce

Third:

The date of this correction is August 26, 2002.

Fourth:

This correction is filed by the undersigned Incorporator.

Signed this 26th day of August, 2002.

AMES S. QUINCEY, Incorporator